

## **Press Release**

On July 30<sup>th</sup> the May Dugan Center will celebrate its *55<sup>th</sup> Anniversary* serving the City of Cleveland and surrounding Cuyahoga County Communities with premier programming such as behavioral health and addiction services, food and clothing, trauma therapy, adult education, aging in place, and welcoming refugees to Cleveland.

The May Dugan Center is one of the fastest-growing community-based health and human services organizations in NEOhio. The facility was named to honor the late May Dugan, an Irish immigrant, and it continues her tradition of helping others by providing programs and services that serve our mission, *"to help people enrich and advance their lives and communities."* 

In tandem with our 55<sup>th</sup> year celebratory Anniversary, the May Dugan Center is proud to announce we have completed our Capital Campaign, *Continuing our Commitment to the Community*! We have raised the \$7.8M dollars needed to complete our building renovation and expansion in the heart of Ohio City, located at 4115 Bridge Avenue. With the help of Cleveland City Council, the State of Ohio, U.S. Congresswoman Shontel Brown, and numerous Clevelandbased foundations and private donors, we have successfully transformed the building into a welcoming, modernized health and human services agency providing evidence-based practices to holistically assist people in addressing barriers, such as poverty, discrimination, isolation, disabilities, trauma, and toxic stress. Learn more about the May Dugan Center at www.maydugancenter.org

###

For more information, please contact:

Dante Basista Grants Writer and Donor Relations Mgr. 1.216.631.5800 x 127 dbasista@maydugancenter.org